The Consultant shall finish Phase 1 of the Consultancy first before commencing Phase 2 as 

phase one is a prerequisite for Phase 2. 

2.0 CURRENT STAFF ESTABLISHMENT LEVELS 

The Fund currently has approximately one thousand, five hundred and ninety (1,559) 

employees in total, spread over a total number of one hundred and seventy-seven (177) 

positions which are spread over ten (10) Regions/Stations as per the below table: 

Table 1: Staff Distribution 

SNo. Region/ Station Staff Count 

1.  Central 114 

2.  Coast 99 

3.  Eastern 97 

4.  Head Office 416 

5.  Nairobi  418 

6.  North Eastern 37